PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.		11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-105 Kanda Jinbocho	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10531570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lsayyad@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Patch
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8062-1029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-04-13assignment#page1.tif source=2009-04-13assignment#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 105

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0123

(Partial translation)

CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE ITEMS RECORDED IN THE REGISTER

1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.

Legal entity identification No. 0199-01-112633

Corporate Name Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.			
Principal Office	9-1, Kanda Mitoshirocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Relocated November 25, 2008 Registered November 25, 2008	
Method of Public Notice	Publish in the office Gazette.		
Date of incorporation	October 1, 2007		
Purpose and objectives	pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs medical devices, hygienic im cosmetics. (2) Production and sale of equipment and cell culturing using filter (3) Design, manufacture, installated medical facilities and equipmedical facilities and equipmedical facilities and equipment technology. (5) Operations related to the expectations related to the expectations related to the expectations.	ation, inspection, and repair of nent.	
Total number of authorized shares	4,000		
Total number of issued shares, and type and number of the shares	Total number of issued shares 2,000		
Amount of capital	200 million yen		
Regulation on restricted assignment of shares	Upon assignment or acquisition of shares of this company, the shareholder or acquirer must obtain the approval of the general meeting of shareholders.		

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 04/13/2009